
8-Hour 

National 

Class - 

Member

8-Hour 

National 

Class - 

Non-

Member

4-Hour 

State Class 

- Member

4-Hour 

State Class 

- Non-

Member

Retest / 

Test Only

Proctor 

Fee

Reschedule Fee (Five 

Days Out)

Online 

Course - 

Member

Online 

Course - 

Non-

Member

$125 $175 $65 $90 $85 $55 $35 $170 $220

Pierre

Ramkota Hotel

920 W Sioux Ave (57501)

Thurs, Apr 6

Thurs, Aug 24

Pierre

Ramkota Hotel

920 W Sioux Ave (57501)

Wed, Apr 5

Wed, Aug 23

Thurs, Jan 26 Tues, Jan 24

Thurs, Oct 19 Tues, Oct 3 Tues, Oct 24

Thurs, May 11 Tues, May 16 Tues, Apr 25

Wed, July 19 Tues, June 20 Tues, Sept 12

3200 W Maple St (57107) 301 Centiennial St S (57401) 1901 9th Ave SW (57201) 2111 N LaCrosse St (57701)

Ramkota Hotel AmericInn Watertown Event Ctr BW Ramkota

Rapid City

4-Hour State Specific Class: Check-In @ 12:45 pm

Sioux Falls Aberdeen Watertown

Wed, Oct 11 Wed, Oct 4 Tues, Oct 10

Thurs, Dec 7 Tues, Dec 12

Thurs, Nov 2 Tues, Nov 14

Thurs, July 6 Tues, July 11

Thurs, Aug 3 Tues, Aug 22

Wed, Sept 6 Wed, Sept 13 Tues, Sept 12

Thurs, May 4 Wed, May 17 Tues, May 16

Thurs, June 8 Wed, June 21 Tues, June 13

Thurs, Mar 9 Tues, Mar 7

Thurs, Apr 13 Tues, Apr 11

Thurs, Jan 19 Tues, Jan 10

Thurs, Feb 9 Tues, Feb 7

Ramkota Hotel AmericInn Watertown Event Ctr BW Ramkota

3200 W Maple St (57107) 301 Centiennial St S (57401) 1901 9th Ave SW (57201) 2111 N LaCrosse St (57701)

2023 ServSafe Class Information

Rates

Locations and Dates

8-Hour National Class: Check-In @ 7:45 am

Sioux Falls Aberdeen Watertown Rapid City


